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BEFORE THE fLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COHNISSION 

In rc : Show Cause Proceedings Against ) 
the following Companies for Violation of ) 
Co~nission Rule 25-24.520, F .A.C., 1988 ) 
Annual Report Requirements for Pay ) 
Telephone Service Companies and Rule ) 
25-4.043 , F . A.C . Response Requirements ) 

CHARLIE JENKINS 
COCOA BEACH PHARHACY, INC. 
COINPHONE SERVICES CORPORATION 
COPAN'S , I NC . 
CREWS FINA 
CRYSTAL PALI'CE 
DANNY LEE WEBB , D/B/A DAN WEBB, 
DATRAN COI>\MUNICATIONS , INC. 
DAVID THUNDERBIRD MOTEL 
GREGORY MCDUFFIE 

INC . 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

--------- __________ ) 

DOCKET NO. 
DOCKET NO. 
DOCKET NO. 
DOCKET NO . 
DOCKET NO. 
DOCKET NO. 
DOCKET NO . 
DOCKET NO. 
DOCKET NO . 
DOCKET NO. 
ORDER NO. 
ISSUED : 

The followi: g Commissioners par icipated 
disposi ion of this mal er : 

MICHAEL McK . WILSON, Chairman 
TH0f1AS t-1 . BEARD 

BETTY EASLEY 
GERALD L. GUNTER 
JOHN T. HERNI' )N 

ORDER INITIATING SHOW CAUSE PROCEEDINGS 

890901-TC 
890902-TC 
890903-TC 
890904-TC 
890905-TC 
890Q06-TC 
890907-TC 
890908-TC 
890909 - TC 
890925-TC 
22001 
1 0-5-8~ 

in the 

DEMAND fOR RESPONSE WHY A FINE SHOULD NOT BE IMPOSED 
OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE , WHY CERTIF I CATE SHOULD NOT 

BE CANCELLED FOR fAILUR E TO FILE ANNUAL REPORTS 

BY THE C0~1ISSTON: 

Rule 25-24 . 520, Florida Administrative Code , requires the 
filing of annual reports with the CotMtission , due January 
31st. Rule 25-4 . 043 requires that all entities under 
Commission j uri sdiction reply to Commission ]nquiries . As 
certificated Pay Telephone Service (PATS) providers, the 
c ompdnies listed in the caption o f this Order arc subject to 

OOCUI"HIT ,:U:<PER-D.\TE 

09 96 7 OCT -5 1569 
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22001 
890901-TC, 
890905- TC, 
890909 TC, 

890902-TC, 
890906 -TC , 

890925-TC 

890903-TC, 
890907-TC, 

890904-TC, 
890908-TC , 

the jurisdiction of this Commission and have failed Lo file the 
required reports. Notices were sen t on December 19 , 1989, 
Febuary 23 , 1989, and May 8, 1989 , respeclively , noliCying them 
of these requ1remenLs and requesti ng complianc within 20 days 
of each notice. As of lhe dale o f this order, the companies 
referenced below have nol responded. The subject companies and 
their respec t j ve ccrlificale numbers a r e as follows: 

CHARLIE JENKINS 
COCOA BeACH PHARMACY , INC. 
COINPHONE SERVICES CORPORATION 
COPAN.:) I INC. 
CRE~IS FINA 
CRYSTAL PALACe 
DANNY LEE WEBB, D/B/A DAN WEBB, INC. 
OATRAN COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 
DAVID THUNOlRBlRO MOTFL 
GREGORY MCDUFFIE 

Certiticate No..:. 

1687 
2113 

702 
1568 
1776 
1768 
1932 
1989 

667 
1363 

Pursuant t:o Sectio n 364.285, Flotida Stalul •s, this 
Commission is au hori.r.ed to levy a fine of up to $5 , 000 for 
each vi olation of a statute , rule or order subJ~CL to the 
Commission ' s jurisdiction or to re'loke a certificate of public 
conveni~nce and necessi y . According ly, we find it appropriate 
Lo requ ' re. ..-ach PATS company 1 i sted above to s how cause in 
wr iting why i should nol be fined $100, or in the allernative, 
have 1ls certificate revoked Cor failur to file its 1988 
annual report as requi r ed by Rule 25-24.520 a nd for failure Lo 
repond to Co11Vn1ssion 1nqu1r1es as reguired by Rule 25-4.043 . 
All responses to this Order to Show Cause s ha 11 be filed in 
confo 1mance with Rules 25-27.036 (7)( a) and 25-22 . 037(1), 
f lorida Admin is rdliv Code. Each Company ' s response shall 
contain specific sla l mcnts as to fact and law. 

If a ny PATS company fails to respond o this s how cause in 
the Corm and w1 thin the time 1 imi ts prescribed , the facts 
alleged in t hi s Order s hall be deLmed true and s hall constitu e 

I_ 

I 

an admission o! guilt o f the violat i on of Rule 25-24.520 and a 

1 waiv c of th\! right o a hearing. If no response is recetved 
from a company, we f1nd it appcopria e t hat no fine be imposed 
and ha the conpany·~ certificate b cane lled. 
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22001 
890901-TC , 
890905-TC , 
890909 -TC , 

890902-TC, 
890906- TC , 

890925- rc 

890903-TC , 
890907-TC , 

8909011-TC , 
890908-TC , 

Any company desiring to avoid the potential oC either a 
fine o r revocation o f its certificate as a result o f this s how 
cause order may request voluntary cance llation o f its 
certificate. IC a compa ny requests c1ncellali on o f its 
ce rtif ica te, thi s show cause o rder will be withdrawn as to that 
party. A reques t ::or cancellation pursuan to t his Order shall 
be filed within the time li nits set forth herein. A request.: 
for canccl l a ion o f a certificate must i nclude (a) a s t~tcment.; 
of inten · and date to pay Regu lat.:ory Assessment Fee and (b) a 
statement o f why the cert ificate is proposed t o be cancelled. 
Pa ym nt o f fine or ... written request to cancel a certificate 
s hould be mail'u to: 

D1rcctor o f Reco rds and Reporti ng 
Florida Public Service Commission 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tallaha~see, Florida 32399 - 0850. 

Based on th f o rego ing , it i s 

ORDEREO by the Florida Public Service Commission t hat eac h 
company listed in the caption o f this Order shall s how ~ause in 
writing why it should no t be fined $100 or, in the alternative, 
have its certificate revo ked for failure to file the report s 
required by Rule 25- 24.520 , Fl o r ida Admi ni s trative Code, o r 
return a written reques that its certificate be cancelled a nd 
t he docket be administrativel y closed. It is further 

ORDERED tha any res ponse !i led by any c ompany d scribed 
i n the body of hi s 0rder mus t con a in specific statements as 
to fact and law. It t s fut he r 

ORDERED tha a tesponse or a regues for cancellation 
s hall be filed within 20 days o f the da e o f t hi s Order . It is 
further 

ORDfRI::D h upon receipt o r a responsr as o u lined above, 
and upon a Company ' s req u 'sl fo r a heari ng, further proceedings 
wi ll be schedu led by he Commission , at wht c h time the Company 
wi ll have an opportun1 y t o contest th , violations alleged 

bove. It is £urther 
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22001 
890901-TC, 
89090~ TC, 
890909-TC, 

890907. - TC, 
890906-TC , 

890925-TC 

890903-TC, 
890901-TC, 

890904-TC, 
890908-TC , 

and 
gu1l 
to a 

ORDERED that any Company ' s fa1lure to respo nd in the form 
within the prescnbed time wi 11 consitute admission of of the viola ions alleg~d above and a waiver of the right 
hearing. It is fur her 

ORDER~D that if no timely resp n5e o this Order is filed by a Company described h rein, that Comp ' \y ' s certificate will be rev o ked. 

By ORDER of 
this _ 5th_ d ay of 

( S E A J, ) 

JSR 

lhe Florida 
OCTOBER 

Public Service 
1989 

Corruni ss ion, 

Repo rling 

NOTICE OF' FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDIC1AL REVIEW 

The Florida Public Setvice Commission is required by Section 120.59(4) , Flonda Statutes, to no ify parties of any admlnislralive hearing or judic1al review of CoiMlission orders ha is available und ·r Sections 120.57 or 120.68, Florida Statutes, as w 11 as lhe procedures and time limits that apply. This notice should not be construed · Lo mean all r equests fot an admtnis ra tive hear1ng o r judicial review will be oranted or rcsul in the reltef sought . 

This order is preliminary, procedural o r in ermediale in nature. Any perso n whose substantial 1nterests are adversely 

I_ 

I 

affec cd by the ac 10 n proposed by this o rder may file a I p titton for a formal proceeding pursuant to Rule 25-22.037(1), 
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22001 
890901-TC, 
890905-TC , 
890909 -TC , 

890902- TC, 
890906 -TC , 

890925-TC 

890903-TC, 
890907- TC , 

890904-TC, 
890908-TC, 

Flor ida Administrative Code , in he form provided by Rule 
25-22.036 (7){a), Florida Adm1nistrative Code. This petition 
must be r eceived by the Director. Divisi on of Records and 
Reporting at his office a 101 East Gaines Street , Tallahassee , 
flo r ida 32399-0870 , by the close of business on _ October 25, 
1989. Fallurc to respond by October 25 , 1989, 
shal l cons t i tute an admission of all tacts and a waiver of the 
right to a hcdring pur s uant to Rule 25-22 . 037(3), Florid1 
Administrative Code , and a default pursuant t o Rule 
25-22 . 037('1), Florida Administrative Code. Such default shall 
be eCfect1vc o n _ Oc.t.Qber 2 _ , 1989 . 

If an advC'rscl y affcc ed person (ails to respond to this 
o rder w1thin the ti~c prescr1bed above , that party may request 
judicial rev iew by the Flonda Supreme C:"H rl 1n he case of a n 
e lectric , ga .• or telephone uli lily or by the First District 
Cou r t of Appeal in the case of a water or se....-_r uUlity by 
ltling a notice of appeal with the DirccLo r, Division of 
Records and Reporting and f i ling a copy o f Lhe no icc of appeal 
and the filing fcc wi th the appropriate cou r t. This filing 
mus t be complell'd within thirty (30) days of lhc •((cclive dale 
of the dcf.JUll set forlh in this order , pu rsuant to Ru 1 e 9 .110 , 
Florida Rules of Appellate Prucedurc. The notice of appeal 
must be in the form specified in Rul e 9 . 900 ( a ), Florida Rules 
of Appellate Procedure. 
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